
SOUTH CENTRAL RAILWAY

SECUNDERABAD/ DIV

 
 

 
 
Sub:- Provisional seniority list of Senior Commercial Clerk / Commercial Clerk in Level – 5 of VIIth CPC Pay 
Matrix of COMMERCIAL Department as on 08/02/2024.

*****************

Omissions/Corrections if any, observed in the seniority list may please be brought to the notice of this office along with 
supporting documents for necessary action. 
 
Representations, if any in connection with the assignment of the seniority position, Date of Birth, Date of Appointment, 
community etc, may be forwarded to this office through proper channel along with valid documentary evidence within 
one month from the date of issue of this letter. Any representation received after the due date will not be entertained. 
Representations on issues raised earlier and alreadydisposed-off by this office will not be entertained now. In case no 
representations are received, the seniority list shall be deemed to be final. 
 
The seniority list is provisional and subject to the judgment of Hon’ble Supreme Court/High Court/CAT as the case may 
be in respect of Writ Appeals/Writ Petitions/Applications, pending if any before them  
 

Snr. 
Pos.

Name HRMS Id IPAS Id Designation Community DOB DOA DOE Effc. 
Date

Remarks

1 NEELKANTH LYSBHX 242IE050524 TRAIN TICKET 
EXAMINER/SENIOR 
TICKET EXAMINER

SC 01-
05-
1984

06-
06-
2005

20-
11-
2017

20-
11-
2017

Optg guard 
absorbed on 
07.05.19

2 N.VENKATESWARA RAO KNYNHZ 24210111426 SENIOR 
COMMERCIAL CUM 
RESERVATION 
CLERK (CC)

OBC 11-
08-
1965

01-
07-
1987

10-
07-
2020

10-
07-
2020

promoted as 
CSR on 
29.09.23 but 
unwilling

3 B SRI RAMULU OZHQTK 24201819057 SENIOR 
COMMERCIAL CUM 
RESERVATION 
CLERK (CC)

GEN 07-
06-
1969

15-
03-
1988

10-
07-
2020

10-
07-
2020

under penalty

4 B GOPAL PNWUXR 24211882396 CHIEF 
COMMERCIAL CUM 
RESERVATION 
SUPERVISOR (CC)

GEN 22-
06-
1966

19-
07-
1989

10-
07-
2020

10-
07-
2020

promoted as 
CSR on 
29.09.23 but 
unwilling

5 N V VENKATRAO XBIONP 24201817085 CHIEF BOOKING 
CLERK (KOLKATA 
METRO)

GEN 19-
09-
1966

19-
07-
1989

10-
07-
2020

10-
07-
2020

promoted as 
CSR on 
29.09.23 but 
unwilling

6 PALLAKONDA.CHANDRA 
MOHAN

HEUALO 242IE070361 SENIOR 
COMMERCIAL CUM 
RESERVATION 
CLERK (ECRC)

ST 29-
12-
1976

02-
05-
2006

10-
07-
2020

10-
07-
2020

promoted as 
CSR on 
26.10.2022 but 
unwilling

7 V.VIJAY KUMAR CZMAYR 242IE070917 COMMERCIAL CUM 
RESERVATION 
CLERK (CC)

GEN 17-
07-
1978

08-
10-
2007

10-
07-
2020

10-
07-
2020

promoted as 
CSR on 
29.12.2023 but 
unwilling

8 PAGADALA SRINIVAS DZOFTP 242IE140204 SENIOR 
COMMERCIAL CUM 
RESERVATION 
CLERK (CC)

GEN 31-
08-
1985

16-
01-
2014

10-
07-
2020

10-
07-
2020

promoted as 
CSR on 
29.12..23 but 
unwilling

Date : 08/02/2024

Digitally Signed.
Name: VENKATA SUBBAIAH
BUDHAVARAPU
Date: 08-Feb-2024 13:01:24
Location: SCD/SCR
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9 DONTHI BHARGAVA 
NIKHILA

SUOAHD 242IE140230 SENIOR 
COMMERCIAL CUM 
RESERVATION 
CLERK (CC)

SC 07-
11-
1991

16-
01-
2014

10-
07-
2020

10-
07-
2020

10 VEESAM MAHESHWARI IWRPAN 242IE140184 SENIOR 
COMMERCIAL CUM 
RESERVATION 
CLERK (CC)

SC 15-
07-
1995

16-
01-
2014

10-
07-
2020

10-
07-
2020

11 DASARI SHASHIDHAR NRIJCW 242IE140188 SENIOR 
COMMERCIAL CUM 
RESERVATION 
CLERK (CC)

GEN 14-
03-
1992

16-
01-
2014

10-
07-
2020

10-
07-
2020

12 PALEM JYOTHI EMQZRW 242IE140219 COMMERCIAL CUM 
RESERVATION 
CLERK (CC)

SC 06-
10-
1992

16-
01-
2014

10-
07-
2020

10-
07-
2020

13 K REVATI YXJJTN 242IE140182 SENIOR 
COMMERCIAL CUM 
RESERVATION 
CLERK (CC)

GEN 03-
10-
1984

16-
01-
2014

10-
07-
2020

10-
07-
2020

14 SILIVERU ANIL KUMAR MSAYCB 242IE140186 SENIOR 
COMMERCIAL CUM 
RESERVATION 
CLERK (CC)

OBC 01-
07-
1995

16-
01-
2014

10-
07-
2020

10-
07-
2020

15 DANDU NARENDER PAHTII 242IE140183 SENIOR 
COMMERCIAL CUM 
RESERVATION 
CLERK (CC)

OBC 13-
05-
1979

16-
01-
2014

10-
07-
2020

10-
07-
2020

16 RANI ROUTHU BKGDYH 242IE140136 SENIOR 
COMMERCIAL CUM 
RESERVATION 
CLERK (CC)

SC 10-
05-
1985

16-
01-
2014

10-
07-
2020

10-
07-
2020

17 B J SHOBHA RANI PJFWIL 242IE140466 SENIOR 
COMMERCIAL CUM 
RESERVATION 
CLERK (CC)

GEN 02-
08-
1978

12-
05-
2014

10-
07-
2020

10-
07-
2020

18 GANDRATHI SAI 
KRISHNA

MXPGBG 242IE140479 SENIOR 
COMMERCIAL CUM 
RESERVATION 
CLERK (CC)

OBC 21-
08-
1995

12-
05-
2014

10-
07-
2020

10-
07-
2020

19 GEDDAM UDAY KIRAN UTMOZP 242IE140440 SENIOR 
COMMERCIAL CUM 
RESERVATION 
CLERK (ECRC)

SC 13-
12-
1994

12-
05-
2014

10-
07-
2020

10-
07-
2020

20 NEDUNURI RAJYA 
LAKSHMI

AHIGKU 242IE140457 COMMERCIAL CUM 
RESERVATION 
CLERK (CC)

SC 13-
03-
1977

12-
05-
2014

10-
07-
2020

10-
07-
2020

21 G MAHESHWARI SGCSHI 242IE140458 COMMERCIAL CUM 
RESERVATION 
CLERK (CC)

SC 06-
02-
1984

12-
05-
2014

10-
07-
2020

10-
07-
2020

22 MEDHARA BOINA 
MOUNIKA

AOAFXS 242IE150094 SENIOR 
COMMERCIAL CUM 
RESERVATION 
CLERK (CC)

OBC 29-
06-
1992

01-
09-
2014

10-
07-
2020

10-
07-
2020

23 DHARA NOOKARAJU WYRDPG 242IE150149 SENIOR 
COMMERCIAL CUM 
RESERVATION 
CLERK (ECRC)

SC 10-
06-
1989

01-
09-
2014

10-
07-
2020

10-
07-
2020

24 DWARAM REBECCA QHQLEC 242IE150162 COMMERCIAL CUM 
RESERVATION 
CLERK (CC)

OBC 22-
09-
1990

01-
09-
2014

10-
07-
2020

10-
07-
2020

RAGHAVENDRA RAO SENIOR 03- 01- 10- 10-25 YMIIBP 242IE150254 SC
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YAMARTHI COMMERCIAL CUM 
RESERVATION 
CLERK (CC)

06-
1985

09-
2014

07-
2020

07-
2020

26 D M NAGA BHAVANI ZPTTYH 242IE150256 SENIOR 
COMMERCIAL CUM 
RESERVATION 
CLERK (CC)

SC 05-
05-
1995

01-
09-
2014

10-
07-
2020

10-
07-
2020

27 S M ADHI LAXMI MZSPHL 242IE150249 COMMERCIAL CUM 
RESERVATION 
CLERK (CC)

OBC 10-
10-
1975

01-
09-
2014

10-
07-
2020

10-
07-
2020

28 KIRAN YELUGURI YZDGAX 242IE150214 SENIOR 
COMMERCIAL CUM 
RESERVATION 
CLERK (CC)

OBC 10-
04-
1987

25-
09-
2014

10-
07-
2020

10-
07-
2020

29 ARRURU SRINIVASULU PGSQFX 242IE150252 SENIOR 
COMMERCIAL CUM 
RESERVATION 
CLERK (CC)

OBC 10-
04-
1984

25-
09-
2014

10-
07-
2020

10-
07-
2020

30 KANDI SANTHOSH 
KUMAR

CNONMG 242IE150246 SENIOR 
COMMERCIAL CUM 
RESERVATION 
CLERK (CC)

OBC 08-
10-
1986

25-
09-
2014

10-
07-
2020

10-
07-
2020

31 JAGANA.NAGAMANI MHFTGB 244IG150112 SENIOR 
COMMERCIAL CUM 
RESERVATION 
CLERK (CC)

GEN 29-
05-
1989

25-
09-
2014

10-
07-
2020

10-
07-
2020

32 RAMESH B AJFUBY 242IE150222 SENIOR 
COMMERCIAL CUM 
RESERVATION 
CLERK (CC)

OBC 04-
04-
1988

25-
09-
2014

10-
07-
2020

10-
07-
2020

33 SHAIK 
MOHAMMADIMRAN

HYOROI 242IE150242 SENIOR 
COMMERCIAL CUM 
RESERVATION 
CLERK (CC)

GEN 11-
07-
1988

25-
09-
2014

10-
07-
2020

10-
07-
2020

34 BONGU HARAGOPALA 
RAO

OXKXOF 242IE150391 SENIOR 
COMMERCIAL CUM 
RESERVATION 
CLERK (CC)

OBC 02-
07-
1980

25-
09-
2014

10-
07-
2020

10-
07-
2020

35 PURUSHOTTAM REDDY OWXOBW 242IE150247 SENIOR 
COMMERCIAL CUM 
RESERVATION 
CLERK (CC)

GEN 18-
06-
1987

25-
09-
2014

10-
07-
2020

10-
07-
2020

36 SANKARA RAO 
MAKKUVA

YYAHNE 242IE150199 SENIOR 
COMMERCIAL CUM 
RESERVATION 
CLERK (CC)

OBC 01-
08-
1988

25-
09-
2014

10-
07-
2020

10-
07-
2020

37 NAVEN KUMAR DAFLHN 242IE150250 SENIOR 
COMMERCIAL CUM 
RESERVATION 
CLERK (CC)

OBC 08-
11-
1991

25-
09-
2014

10-
07-
2020

10-
07-
2020

38 SK.BABU XWTUMO 244IG150031 SENIOR 
COMMERCIAL CUM 
RESERVATION 
CLERK (CC)

OBC 22-
08-
1983

27-
09-
2014

27-
12-
2017

27-
12-
2017

idmt from BZA 
with P Ravi 
Kumar

39 BARIGALA VENKATA 
RAMANA

LOHBPU 242IE150257 SENIOR 
COMMERCIAL CUM 
RESERVATION 
CLERK (ECRC)

SC 10-
02-
1986

25-
09-
2014

10-
07-
2020

10-
07-
2020

40 SYAMALA RAO KOTTALI EPNBRO 242IE150251 SENIOR 
COMMERCIAL CUM 
RESERVATION 
CLERK (CC)

OBC 02-
06-
1986

25-
09-
2014

10-
07-
2020

10-
07-
2020
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41 SRINIVASULA NAIDU. K IMLGQZ 242IE150462 SENIOR 
COMMERCIAL CUM 
RESERVATION 
CLERK (CC)

OBC 02-
06-
1981

25-
09-
2014

10-
07-
2020

10-
07-
2020

42 J.JANET JASCILLA JWZNWL 246IJ110101 COMMERCIAL CUM 
RESERVATION 
CLERK (CC)

GEN 18-
10-
1986

30-
08-
2010

10-
07-
2020

10-
07-
2020

43 LAXMAN PKEJYD 242IE150245 COMMERCIAL CUM 
RESERVATION 
CLERK (CC)

OBC 01-
06-
1988

25-
09-
2014

10-
07-
2020

10-
07-
2020

44 MEDABALIMI 
SURENDRA BABU

XULJCP 242IE150213 SENIOR 
COMMERCIAL CUM 
RESERVATION 
CLERK (CC)

SC 05-
06-
1981

25-
09-
2014

10-
07-
2020

10-
07-
2020

45 PULLURI SRINIVAS OBCPII 242IE131113 TICKET 
COLLECTOR/TICKET 
EXAMINER

SC 07-
04-
1983

26-
06-
2013

10-
07-
2020

10-
07-
2020

46 NATRAJ HKGXSN 53120154026 SENIOR 
COMMERCIAL CUM 
RESERVATION 
CLERK (CC)

SC 18-
03-
1985

26-
11-
2014

10-
07-
2020

10-
07-
2020

47 T. DAMODHER SINGH XTJLKY 242IE151032 SENIOR 
COMMERCIAL CUM 
RESERVATION 
CLERK (CC)

OBC 16-
06-
1988

07-
01-
2015

10-
07-
2020

10-
07-
2020

48 S VENKATA RAO LBKWHB 242IE151064 SENIOR 
COMMERCIAL CUM 
RESERVATION 
CLERK (CC)

SC 16-
08-
1984

07-
01-
2015

10-
07-
2020

10-
07-
2020

49 KARRI VEERA VENKATA 
SANTHI DEVI

CPBWIW 242IE150510 SENIOR 
COMMERCIAL CUM 
RESERVATION 
CLERK (CC)

GEN 11-
11-
1991

07-
01-
2015

10-
07-
2020

10-
07-
2020

50 VANKUDOTHU KISHOR 
KUMAR

OAQLPP 242IE151028 COMMERCIAL CUM 
RESERVATION 
CLERK (CC)

ST 08-
02-
1988

07-
01-
2015

10-
07-
2020

10-
07-
2020

51 M.MRUNAL KANTH YKHGZA 246IJ150151 SENIOR 
COMMERCIAL CUM 
RESERVATION 
CLERK (CC)

GEN 25-
06-
1992

24-
01-
2013

10-
07-
2020

10-
07-
2020

52 G KIRAN MAI YRXYLF 242IE151030 SENIOR 
COMMERCIAL CUM 
RESERVATION 
CLERK (CC)

OBC 20-
04-
1988

06-
04-
2015

10-
07-
2020

10-
07-
2020

53 V.SUPRIYA RAGALEENA PHYCLY 242IE151243 SENIOR 
COMMERCIAL CUM 
RESERVATION 
CLERK (CC)

OBC 30-
10-
1993

06-
07-
2015

10-
07-
2020

10-
07-
2020

54 PESARA PAVANI ROUZRE 24229800758 SENIOR 
COMMERCIAL CUM 
RESERVATION 
CLERK (CC)

OBC 27-
07-
1995

02-
11-
2015

10-
07-
2020

10-
07-
2020

55 T.RAJESH AGGOBA 24229800940 SENIOR 
COMMERCIAL CUM 
RESERVATION 
CLERK (CC)

OBC 02-
06-
1987

06-
01-
2016

10-
07-
2020

10-
07-
2020

56 B.A.ARVIND KUMAR CEHODR 242IK100044 SENIOR 
COMMERCIAL CUM 
RESERVATION 
CLERK (ECRC)

SC 29-
06-
1981

13-
10-
2008

10-
07-
2020

10-
07-
2020

SENIOR 24- 25- 10- 10-57 G. KUMARASWAMY RFGTSZ 243IF140251 OBC



Snr. 
Pos.

Name HRMS Id IPAS Id Designation Community DOB DOA DOE Effc. 
Date

Remarks

COMMERCIAL CUM 
RESERVATION 
CLERK (CC)

06-
1987

09-
2014

07-
2020

07-
2020

58 SHANKAR GUGULOTH SUJYJU 244IG160410 SENIOR 
COMMERCIAL CUM 
RESERVATION 
CLERK (CC)

ST 10-
05-
1985

06-
04-
2016

10-
07-
2020

10-
07-
2020

59 GUMMANURU 
BALAKRISHNA

INBUNR 15215MAS003 SENIOR 
COMMERCIAL CUM 
RESERVATION 
CLERK (CC)

GEN 10-
04-
1986

20-
12-
2014

10-
07-
2020

10-
07-
2020

IRMT WITH 
ATHIRA 
SREEDHARAN 
REPORTED 
6.6.23 FROM 
MAS/SR

60 S.VARUN KGBGHZ 24229801771 COMMERCIAL CUM 
RESERVATION 
CLERK (CC)

SC 03-
10-
1995

14-
10-
2016

10-
07-
2020

10-
07-
2020

61 MOGILICHARLA VIJAYA BNJDSI 24229801770 SENIOR 
COMMERCIAL CUM 
RESERVATION 
CLERK (CC)

OBC 02-
06-
1989

14-
10-
2016

10-
07-
2020

10-
07-
2020

62 RAKTHANI KUMAR CSACBD 242IE140459 SENIOR 
COMMERCIAL CUM 
RESERVATION 
CLERK (CC)

SC 10-
08-
1987

12-
05-
2014

26-
07-
2021

26-
07-
2021

63 KAMPA PHANEENDRA RFTPUQ 242IE151119 SENIOR 
COMMERCIAL CUM 
RESERVATION 
CLERK (CC)

ST 31-
12-
1990

07-
01-
2015

26-
07-
2021

26-
07-
2021

REPROMOTED 
TO SRCC 
AFTER 
DEBARMENT 
PERIOD

64 DHEERAVATH RANJIT 
NAIK

NPGRXJ 53120144592 SENIOR 
COMMERCIAL CUM 
RESERVATION 
CLERK (CC)

ST 15-
06-
1990

20-
10-
2014

26-
07-
2021

26-
07-
2021

REPROMOTED 
TO SRCC 
AFTER 
DEBARMENT 
PERIOD

65 K RAMAIAH EOSWDS 424N0450201 COMMERCIAL CUM 
RESERVATION 
CLERK (CC)

SC 17-
10-
1978

16-
03-
2005

26-
07-
2021

26-
07-
2021

REPROMOTED 
TO SRCC 
AFTER 
DEBARMENT 
PERIOD

66 KRISHNA RAO 
ISLAVATH

BKAGHY 24229803254 COMMERCIAL CUM 
RESERVATION 
CLERK (CC)

ST 06-
06-
1985

01-
09-
2014

30-
12-
2021

30-
12-
2021

79/2021 
DATED 
30.12.2021

67 D SRIDEVI KIAGLP 18429804809 COMMERCIAL CUM 
RESERVATION 
CLERK (CC)

GEN 07-
12-
1993

12-
02-
2018

30-
12-
2021

30-
12-
2021

79/2021 
DATED 
30.12.2021

 
 

Digitally Signed By 
B VENKATA SUBBAIAH 

APO  


